*					11 7.15	
NATIONAL Assessment Centr	e Services.	of a Janios	SMOS	27/20006		
Date In:08/04/9921 17:25	Jeb desemption		Date	Timo Complet	ed ·	Dono by
RETHON LIBERTUN (2/000 (KK)	SAS c-Illing	•			` .	
Veh NOSME 43917	E-inulf(Ljale at	n, A(C that)	1		1- 1	1 -
0.01 1000000000000000000000000000000000	I-Motor Cialm		NV/	1116680-00	1 1086	1/9021.
00 17 10 0	I-Motor W/O	William OD Thr	TP (brs)		ľ	res.
OD : TP ! Reporting Only	I-Photo Upload		1			
and an analysis of the second	Assessment/Sur		-		- V	<b>~</b> .
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	-	o Divner	/Witsp	_	
Professed Wkep / INC Apply Wkep' / QW: (			Yelt	CALL DE SERVICION DE CALL	Faxt	AND KING S
P Phiniculars: Veh No. 166	R OPTZUL.	. INC(	. )/N	on-INC( )		
Owner/Driver: (	4 60 1361		Teli	•		)
Policy No: ( ) Per	rlod: (	)	Cover	Type: (		).
Confirmed by ; (	•	Dates,		Timat	MATHES.	)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [1	Note-Est Sintus (W		0%; P:	21-79%. P:	30-100%]	
	Worranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		101.07/	
Bucess: (\$ ) Londing: \$1.0	00 ( )/\$2,000 (	DEFENSE OF COLUMN	ANGENES		रभवर्ष	confinementary
[10]] 的复数 [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]	"从保持在制度的政策	则对对的剧	<b>ACMON</b>	WAY CONDUCTOR	CHRISTON V	12.19
) Walk-In Customar i Customer's Info	rmation strictly Conf	idential & St	rictly No			
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Yasure		1 1.7	owing (	30: (		• )
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice	or VES ( ) / NO	morranusminin	DURCH TECH	ATHUR WALLES TO VIEW	细数数据数	Donaby
and have a series of the serie	APPEARLM NATIONALIA	探影響和東東	対談は	Stinal dichotums o	213.50.77	77/
	Courtesy Car ( )		-	v		
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( ,)	<del></del>			- /	
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>\$3	3000] ( )	× 11.				
Injurý :			7.00	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	ACCEPTED TO	- Strongering
				STEEL STATE OF THE	地面侧	HALL.
TOWNS A PRINT DESCRIPTION OF THE LAW TOWN TO WITH	AUTHORISTING CO.	Assembly of the second	•			
					young	
	- V			MITTERNATURE PROPERTY	wardele in	of section and the
* (AOI50::07 :::)					种花型	THE PLANT PROPERTY
UA2100583	CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA	AILI Apaldan	luporun	1(000)	3(310)	
	The state of the s	DA Demure		B1 /3100//	\$170	
ver/Owner:	1.9	) PT : Vollow-T	hroat gla Bu	yvey (Headyvey)	230	_
itact No:	950 94 19	For claimbars	THEFT	7 Only (wef lo Jin	373	
naged Portion:	12	ACCESSTS . Item DA	+ EMILT (	Survey	\$160	
nagou rordon	* * Halles	I) NTUC Additi	onal Servi	Oasie	3)	
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	٠ , ,	NSt Courter	Cor/Tpl	Allowende	\$10	
Cueenen of fould o	manudoranano ara	* Not thepels (	neir I mapes	tion 	22	
	的原则等於例如此	TY (NUI) IT	P(Kan IN	Coordination	30	- SMINDY
1:		myolor dated	obile	Fee Chi	rad yo	MILES STATES
						A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

\* SN0821180006 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 08/01/2021 17:24 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosii Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (08/01/2021 17:24 (SGT))

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving. and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

08/01/2021 17:24 (SGT) 07/01/2021 10:55 (SGT) Bukit Batok West Ave 5, Singapore

Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SMF4391J

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No. Alternative Phone No.

Yes LT AUTO 5XXXX977K beeleetl@yahoo.com.sg (Phone) +65-97861737 +65-97861737

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Toyota Corolla

Private use

No - Reporting only Private hire

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number Cover Note Number NTUC ThirdParty

5108238503-01

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

LEE TUEN LEE SXXXX875B

Date Of Driving Pass 25/07/1984 Driving experience 36 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-97861737 Alt. Phone Number Email Address beeleetl@yahoo.com.sg Address BLK 769 CHOA CHU KANG STREET 54 Address complement #08-13 Postcode 680769 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Major/Minor Rd Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name WIFE Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Choa Chu Kang Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Phone No. (Phone) +65-18007659999 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-67644104 Police Station Address No 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 Singapore 689286 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN (TYPE OF COLLISION IS HEAD TO SIDE) ATTACHMENT(S) Yes Yes

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded? No

### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer

FBG8813H

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	2
Name of Driver	Motorcycle
- Contact Number	
Address	
Address complement	10° c
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	•
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	37

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yer:/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

Bukin Baner Wilsh Byk 5

A Synf 1391 T

B FBG 2813 H

VWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.



Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

258ml

08 01 702 11.1

11.45 a.M

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

AGCIDENT STATEMENT

	ACCIDENT DATE: 107,01,202/ (DD/MM/YYY), TIME: (10.33/) (HHMM)	
	LOCATION: BUICL BUT WELL	
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE SMF 4391 J	
	6 POLICY NUMBER: 5708 23 8 503 -01 - 00000 5 -	
	dipolicy Type: (COMPREHENSIVE THIRD PARTY THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)	
	FITYPE: SALOON COUPE / MPV /VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)	
	GIVEHICLE CATEGORY: [PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL/ MOTORCYCLE]	Q.
7	h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: PHVATE USE	*
	IN A PE YOU CLAIMING LINDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE IYES ALOP	
±11:	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM TREPORTING ONLY)	
	THE PROJECT HOUSE	
	AINAME - LI 441	
,	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT:	Til.
16	C)ADDRESS:	-
10.00	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER	
	CONTINUE TO 3.4 IP DRIVER AUSO TO GOT THOUGHT	
tho of pas	onger DRIVER Lee. THEN Lee MALEPEMALE	77
Chicloding	binRic/FIN/PASSPORT: 5/4388 H & CONTACT: 9786/	tu
cyj	CIADDRESS: Apt BIK 769, Choa Chu Rang	305.
	#08-13	-
	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: ( 22/ 10 / 196/ )(DD/MM/YYY) :	
	e OCCUPATION: (INDOOR KOUTDOOR) 1984	
60	HOSTE OF DRIVING PASS THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES THE WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED: HIVET	)
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: HIVE	-
	5. a) WEATHER CONDITION (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS	
	bIROAD SURFACE(DRY / WET / OTHERS	
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES NO)	
20	THE POPTED TO POLICE WES (NO.) 1	
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	10
40	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE TO SELECT HOTEL	10
. Ho of pass	MALEY OJ VETNOCATION	-
Including	Aviver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:	_
( )	- C) NRIC/HN/FX331 OKI	54036
/	9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  d) VEHICLE NUMBER:MODEL:	- 1
ad to all be	SUMBLE THE STATE OF THE STATE O	_
(Including		
r		
()		*
45.8955	honlee +1 @ yahoo. Es	m
	. [ (a) ughoo- (s	



### SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

Report No. T/20210108/2090

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C. 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tal No. 1800-7850000

Tel No: 1800-7659999 REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Vide Report No.: J/20210107/0152

Station Diary No.

Date/Time Report Made 08/01/2021 16:36 APT BLK 769 CHOA CHU KANG STREET 54 #08-13 Informant's Particulars Name of Informant SINGAPORE 680769 Contact No. LEE TUEN LEE Mobile: 97861737 ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / \$1458875B Home/Office: Email: Nationality Type of Informant: SINGAPORE CITIZEN Institution / School Name; Date of Birth: Age: Driver Sex 22/10/1961 Language: Male Race: Driving Licence Information: Date of Expiry: Chinese Occupation: Class: UNEMPLOYED

General Inform	mation of the Accident	Drink	Date/Time of	Type of Location Straight Road
Type of	Injury	Drive;	Accident:	Straight
Accident:	Drink & Drive	Yes	07/01/2021 22:50	

## BUKIT BATOK WEST AVENUE 5

Weather Clear Traffic Flow:	Road Surface:	Road Speed Limit:  Traffic Volume: Light	
	Traffic Control:		
Two Way	Not Controlled	Anyone conveyed by	
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles	- Head To Side	ambulance: Yes	

Details of V	ehicle Involve		I. Course	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color		140.01.1.01.01.0
FBG8813H	Motorcycle				Slightly Damaged	0
SMF4391J	Car			R B B A	Slightly	1

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved. No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999



2 01 4

Report No. T/20210108/2090

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Rider		5500		ID No.	000	NIL	
Name	Unknown Rider			bree Marti			
MANAGE				Contac	t No.	NIL	
Related Vehicle	FBG8813H (Matercyc	ile)		ASSOMME.		NIII.	
		1000	Late William	Class	of	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Driving Licent Expiry	& e.	Date of Expiry. The	
and the second			Date Disc	_	NIL		
Date Treatment	ate Treatment NIL Degree of Days granted Medical Leave NIL Degree of			of Injury	Sligh	t	
	ted Medical Leave	THE REAL PROPERTY.	A CONTRACTOR	30.00	7-19		
Driver	LEE TUEN LEE		BET SUDA	ID No		S1458875B	
Name	LEE TOEN LEE					100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Related Vehicle	SMF4391J (Car)	1 24	W. T.	Conta	ect No	97861737	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
				Drivin Licen Expir			
	NIL		Date Dis	scharge	NIL		
Date Treatment	1911						

### Brief Details.

On 07/01/2021 at around 2250hrs, My wife and I is travelling along Bukit Batok west ave 5 to pick up my daughter from bukit batok driving Centre. Bullore turning into the driving Centre, my wife and I checked that the road is clear before I turn. When I was approaching the gantry of the driving Centre, I heard a loud bang on my rear left passenger side. As not to block the traffic, I continue to drive into the driving centre and park my vehicle before coming out to check on the rider.

When I was out, the rider of vehicle (FBG8813H) was standing and after awhile he sat on the grass patch, I observed there is no blood or visible injuries. I ask the rider is he ok, he replied that he is ok. At that point of time, a group of people was gathering around the rider. My daughter and I overheard the group saying to him about insurance claim instead of being concern about his injuries. My daughter heard one of the tall guy in the group telling the rider about him being very experienced in this kind of insurance claim and he is able help him.

Shortly the ambulance came, my daughter observed that the tall guy keep wanting to speak on behalf of the rider and he kept changing his statement. Initially he mentioned he heard a loud bang then he notice the accident, then he change his statement to him witnessing the accident. The police came shortly to gather the facts and they did a breathalyzer test on me and I failed the test. The police officer then brought me to Traffic Police Headquarter for investigation. I wish to state that I have an in car camera and the SD card is with TP SGT(3) T150140 Afic Johan.

I am lodging this report for a record and insurance claim purpose.



Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N P C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

Report No. T/20210108/2090

CONTINUATION OF REPORT



Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No. 1800-7659999



Report No. T/20210108/2090

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:
J /
Sgt 2 ZENG JIE MIN, JASMINE Tossar

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / DDGVT /

SI MU WELJUN Confact No. 65476225

Authentication Stamp

SIGNATURE

Signature Of Informant.

Date/Time:

08/01/2021 16:36

Classification Of Case:

### Claim Handling Accident MT/1116630

Policy No.	5108238503-01	No. at a second second		
Certificate No.	5108238503-01-000008	Vehicle No.	SMF43913	GST Registration
Policyholder Name	LT AUTO			SENSING AND
Product Code				Palicyholder NRIC
Contact No.(Mobile)	FLEET MASTER INSURANCE 98761737	Cover Type	Third Party	Eseding
Email Address	59594735	Contact No.(Office)		Contact No. (Home
KFK	No Yes	Special Remark		eCode
NCD Protection		TCA	No Yes	
Accident Details	No	NCD Entitlement(%)	•	eCode Reason Private Hire
Report Date	880000000000000000000000000000000000000			Frivable titre
Date of Accident	08/01/2021 17:27	Accident Report With	in 24 hrs Yes	Newse
	07/01/2021	Time of Accident hhar	mm 10:55	Accident Type
Reporting Centre		Orange Force		Country of Acciden
Accident Location	BUKIT BATOK WEST AVENUE 5			ICM No.
▼ Total Excess Applicable				
Excess Type	Per Accident	Windscreen Excess	0.00	
OD Standard Excess			0.00	
YIED OD Excess	0.00	TP Standard Excess	1,500,00	
Additional Excess	0.00	YIED TP Excess	0.00	Driver is Covered?
Total OD Excess Applicable	0.00			MAN IN COVERED
☑ Benefits	0.00	Total TP Excess Applic	table 1,500,00	
	E-39			
♥ GST Registered Informa  GST Registered	tion			
GST Registration No.	No		GST Registration Date	
Modification History	00/80/000	ALCOHOL W	GST Status Vention	Yes
	08/01/2021 17	30:59 System changed GST Status Verifie	d from No to Yes	
Policyholder Mailing Add	fress			
Address 1	317 DUTRAM ROAD	Marie 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
Address 4	327 DUFRAM KOAB	Address 2	#81-34 CONCORDE SHOPPING	Address 3
Unit No.	20.40	Address Type	Singapore address	Post Code
⇒ OI Driver Info	BI-34	Related Policy Number	5119260342	
Driver Name	Despesa per			
Unnamed Griver Name	Unnamed Driver LEE TOEN LEE	Driver Type	Unnamed Driver	
Register Date of Driver License	25/07/1984	Driver NRIC	S1458875B	Driver DOS
Contact No.(Mobile)	98761737	Driver Age	59	Driving Experience
Address 1	BLK 769 #06-13	Contact No.(Office)		Contact No.(Home)
Address 4	HER 169 WOR-13	Address 2	CHOA CHU KANG STREET 54	Address 3
Unit No.	68-13	Address Type	Foreign address	Post Code
Does he own a Singapore				
Registered car?	Yes No	Driver Vehicle No.	SMF43913	Driver Insurer Com
Declaration				
Breathalyser or Blood Test				
Reading?	0 mg	Any injury?	Yes No	
			H = 5-100/	
Addification History				
N. C.				
Claim 001 OD-MX New				
Claim Type *				
7,00			OD-MX	Insured LT AUT
Contact No.(Mobile)				Name (L) AUT
				No.
mail Address				(Home)
			L	Vehicle SMF431
laim Description			CMEASON	
			[5PF9391] / FBG8	813H ON 7 Jan 2021
Preferred				
Vorkshop Sanskie No. Turn		Not at Fault		
Vorkshop Sanuke reo. Yes	Preference	GIA I	Received	
Vorkshop Sanskie No. Turn	Repair Preferred W	orkshop, Name unknown GIA	Recgived 08/01/2021 17:39	Claim 5 Close

ROSLI WAHAB Workshop

Print AK letter

Save Submit Attachment Accident No. MT/1116630 Claim No. 001 Last Doc, Received ® Yes ○ No Upload Date 08/01/2021 17:48 Path \* Choose File No file chosen Category \* Confidential Clear Please Select Choose File No file chosen 4 NO Clear Please Select Choose File No file chosen ¥ NO Clear Please Scient Choose File No file chosen NO Clear Please Select Choose File No file chosen NO Clear Choose File No file chosen Please Select NO Clear Please Select NO **▼** Attachment List Attachment Uploaded By/Date Category Urgency KITCH SOM NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:48 Still left NRIC/ Driving License Normal NRIC/ Driving NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:48 SAS Normal 5A5 : NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_B00676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:48 Photos Normal Photos NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:44 Photos Normal Photos NAC\_BURIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:44 Photos Normal Photos NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:44 Photos. Normal Photos NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:44 Photos Normal Photos NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_B00676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:44 Photos Normal Photos NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:44 Photos Normat Photos NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021-17:43 Photos Normal Photos NAC\_BUXIT\_MERAH\_BOD676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUXIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:43 Normal Photos NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:43 Photos Normal Photos NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on DB Jan 2021 17:43 Photos. Normal Photos NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 5 (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:43 Photos Normal Photos NAC\_BUKIT\_MERAH\_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jan 2021 17:43 Photos Normal Photos Video List Uploaded By/Date Folder Date File Name

https://giclaim.income.com.sg/gcs/icm/ecialm/icmmyTaskForward.do?taskInstanceId=274255941&caseId=2762748&taskId=501&objectId=&actionTyp... 3/3



### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5108238503-01-000008

Cover : Third Party

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SMF43911

Chassis Number

: MR053ZEE106144257

2. Name of Policyholder

: LT AUTO

Effective Date of Insurance

: 15 Mar 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 14 Mar 2021

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
  - # Limitations rendered Inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)	: N/A	-
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	: 551,500	
ADDITIONAL EXCESS	: N/A	
UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS	: N/A	
REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP	: NO	
INSURE WITH COE	: N/A	
NCD PROTECTION	: NO	
PRIMARY DRIVER	: N/A	
NAMED DRIVER (1)	: N/A	
NAMED DRIVER (2)	: N/A	
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	: N/A	
SUM INSURED	: N/A	

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: JG MOTOR AGENCY (00000613374)

Date of Issue

: 11 Mar 2020 09:30 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED.

Chief Executive